Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
A	DAHII(ша, у <i>д. 44</i> 313-1430			Att	orney Docket No.	<u>148628</u>		
		ecord the attached document. mber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Jyun OZAWA Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	DENS 1-1 SI KARI		of address of receiving party: O CORPORATION OWA-CHO YA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 13, 20	Merger Change of Name	В.		61 JAPAN Il name(s) & addre □\	ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No		
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/035	5,433	В.	Patent No	ı.(s)			
		Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: <u>CURRENT SENSOR</u>								
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	N	ame: James A. Oliff					count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To oriz Jan	the best of my knowledge and beliginal documents mes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 my J. Methipark, Registration No. 6	W 175	on is true a		and any attached c June 14, 2011	opy is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0976 OLIFF BERRIDGE

20002/0002 PH 131961- US 03-10216-70

A	CC	T		TA	Æ.	M	7
\mathbf{r}	L) L	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TI	117			

			ASSIGNM	ENT		`
		(1) _	Jyun OZAWA	. (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	•	(4)				
		(.,				and valuable consideration
		paid to e set over	each of the undersigned, each	undersigned agr	ees to assign, and hereby	does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			41.11		
	Hoofghee		1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city,			***************************************
		invention divisions	fter designated as the Assigne e right, title and interest for the and in all applications for pall, continuation, substitute, are and reexamination certificate	ne United States patent including : nd reissue annlic	of America as defined in any and all provisional, nation(s), and all Letters P	35 U.S.C. §100, in the con-provisional,
(11)	Insert	(11)	a.			
	Identification		CURRENT SENSOR			
	such as Title, Case			,		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorner	y Docket No.			
		for which	the undersigned has (have) elate herewith or		cation for patent in the U	
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of	(12) on	May 13, 2011			
	Application	OH				W
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial			
	Identification for	Number	***	_13/035,433		
	filed applications	filed	February 25, 2011			
any application and applications of the Assignation	2) Each undersigned agre- ication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agre- r provisions of the Internation 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	eses to execute in obtaining of the control of the	all papers necessary in connof, or any patent or reissue appeared and going forward we all papers and documents and ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which metent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the splication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exceed and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the resulted and the date(s) opened an	ection with any in plication based to the price of the U.S. Patent at gnee, as Assigned to the U.S. and legal residues and legal residues of the United oposite the under the posite the under the price of the under the posite the under the price of the under the posite the under the price of the under the under the price of the under the price of the under the price of the under th	nterference which may be thereon, for the invention ence. It which may be necessarilar agreements. It obtain, maintain or condition of the entire interest, and texecute, any agreement execute, any agreement executed as a supplied to the execute of the execute o	e declared concerning, and to cooperate with by in connection with the entire of the e
Date _	may 13, 2011		Inventor Signature	Jyun Ozawa	Ozava	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		VP-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A	(SEAL)
Date _		-	Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
f neither Date Date	This assignment should pres, then it should be signed be May 13, 20	ferably be sign of the sign of	med before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign l Witness Witness	ic if within the Unere: T.T. Mo	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul y [3, 20] Joshiyo I	ramoto
	····				PA!I	- IN I

RECORDED: 06/14/2011

REEL: 026444 FRAME: 0977